
ACU Academic Calendar

2025-2026

Fall Traditional Fall 1 Fall 2 

August 25 - December 14, 2025 August 25 - October 19, 2025 October 20 - December 14, 2025

Class Schedule Published Fri, February 7, 2025 Fri, February 7, 2025 Fri, February 7, 2025

Registration Opens Mon, February 10, 2025 Mon, February 10, 2025 Mon, February 10, 2025

Classes Begin Mon, August 25, 2025 Mon, August 25, 2025 Mon, October 20, 2025

Labor Day (No Campus Classes, Offices Closed) Mon, September 1, 2025  - -  - -

Course Add/Drop Deadline (No Grade, No Charges) Tues, September 2, 2025 Tues, September 2, 2025 Mon, October 27, 2025

Census Day Tues, September 2, 2025 Tues, September 2, 2025 Not reported in Census

Census Confirmation Day 5:00PM Fri, September 5, 2025 Fri, September 5, 2025 Not reported in Census

Last Day to Withdraw "W" Grade (Tuition Owed) Thurs, November 13, 2025 Fri, September 19, 2025 Fri, November 14, 2025

Thanksgiving Holiday (No Classes, Offices Closed) Wed-Fri, November 26 - 28, 2025  - -  - -

Final Exam Prep Day Thurs, December 4, 2025  - -  - -

Final Examinations Week (Campus) Mon-Thurs, December 8-11, 2025  - -  - -

Semester Ends Sun, December 14, 2025 Sun, October 19, 2025 Sun, December 14, 2025

Final Grades Due by 5:00pm Fri, December 19, 2025 Fri, October 24, 2025 Fri, December 19, 2025

Degree Conferred for Completers Fri, January 9, 2026 Fri, January 9, 2026 Fri, January 9, 2026

Diplomas Ready for Pickup/Mailed for Completers Fri, January 23, 2026 Fri, January 23, 2026 Fri, January 23, 2026

Last Day to Complete an Incomplete Course Sun, January 25, 2026 Sun, November 30, 2025 Sun, January 25, 2026

Term Start Mon, December 15, 2025

Term End Fri, January 2, 2026

Final Grades Due by 5:00pm Fri, January 9, 2026

Last Day to Complete an Incomplete Course Fri, February 13, 2026

Spring Traditional  Spring 1  Spring 2  

January 7 - May 3, 2026 January 7 - March 1, 2026 March 9 - May 3, 2026

Class Schedule Published Fri, October 10, 2025 Fri, October 10, 2025 Fri, October 10, 2025

Registration Opens Mon, October 13, 2025 Mon, October 13, 2025 Mon, October 13, 2025

Classes Begin Wed, January 7, 2026 Wed, January 7, 2026 Mon, March 9, 2026

Course Add/Drop Deadline (No Grade, No Charges) Wed, January 14, 2026 Wed, January 14, 2026 Mon, March 16, 2026

Census Day Wed, January 14, 2026 Wed, January 14, 2026 Not reported in Census

Census Confirmation Day 5:00PM Fri, January 16, 2026 Fri, January 16, 2026 Not reported in Census

Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) Mon, January 19, 2026  - -  - -

Spring Break Mon-Thurs, March 2-5, 2026

Last Day to Withdraw "W" Grade (Tuition Owed) Thurs, April 2, 2026 Fri, January 30, 2026 Thurs, April 2, 2026

Good Friday Holiday (Offices Closed) Fri, April 3, 2026  - -  - -

Final Exam Prep Day Thurs, April 23, 2026  - -  - -

Academic Symposium (Attendance Required) Fri, April 24, 2026  - -  - -

Final Examinations Week (Campus) Mon-Thurs, April 27-30, 2026  - -  - -

Semester Ends Sun, May 3, 2026 Sun, March 1, 2026 Sun, May 3, 2026

Final Grades Due by 5:00 pm Fri, May 8, 2026 Fri, March 6, 2026 Fri, May 8, 2026

Degree Conferred for Completers Fri, May 22, 2026 Fri, May 22, 2026 Fri, May 22, 2026

Diplomas Ready for Pickup/Mailed for Completers Fri, May 29, 2026 Fri, May 29, 2026 Fri, May 29, 2026

Last Day to Complete an Incomplete Course Sun, June 14, 2026 Sun, April 12, 2026 Sun, June 14, 2026

Deadline to RSVP for Commencement Ceremony Wed, April 15, 2026 Wed, April 15, 2026 Wed, April 15, 2026

Commencement Ceremony

Summer Traditional Summer 1 Summer 2

May 4 - August 23, 2026 May 4 - June 28, 2026 June 29 - August 23, 2026

Class Schedule Published Fri, October 10, 2025 Fri, October 10, 2025 Fri, October 10, 2025

Registration Opens Mon, October 13, 2025 Mon, October 13, 2025 Mon, October 13, 2025

Classes Begin Mon, May 4, 2026 Mon, May 4, 2026 Mon, June 29, 2026

Course Add/Drop Deadline (No Grade, No Charges) Mon, May 11, 2026 Mon, May 11, 2026 Mon, July 6, 2026

Memorial Day (No Classes, Offices Closed) Mon, May 25, 2026  - -  - -

Independence Day Observed (No Classes, Offices Closed) Fri, July 3, 2026  - -  - -

Last Day to Withdraw "W" Grade (Tuition Owed) Thurs, July 23, 2026 Fri, May 29, 2026 Fri, July 24, 2026

Semester Ends Sun, August 23, 2026 Sun, June 28, 2026 Sun, August 23, 2026

Final Grades Due by 5:00 pm Fri, August 28, 2026 Thurs, July 2, 2026 Fri, August 28, 2026

Degree Conferred for Completers Fri, September 11, 2026 Fri, September 11, 2026 Fri, September 11, 2026

Diplomas Ready for Pickup/Mailed for Completers Fri, September 18, 2026 Fri, September 18, 2026 Fri, September 18, 2026

Last Day to Complete an Incomplete Course Sun, October 4, 2026 Sun, August 9, 2026 Sun, October 4, 2026

January 7 - May 3, 2026

Fri, May 1, 2026

Summer Semester 

May 4 - August 23, 2026

Mon-Sun, March 2-8, 2026

Academic Year Commencement Ceremony

Fall Semester

August 25 - December 14, 2025

Intersession - Independent Studies

December 15, 2025 - January 2, 2026

Spring Semester
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